
LINKWORD LANGUAGES 

Portuguese (European) Level 1 Glossary (in alphabetical 
order) 

(A) WALK                      (UM) PASSEIO 

(TIN) CAN                     LATA 

ACCIDENT                      ACIDENTE 

ADDRESS                       DIRECÇÃO (F) 

ALREADY                       JÁ 

ALWAYS                        SEMPRE 

AMBULANCE                     AMBULÂNCIA 

ANCHOVY                       ANCHOVA 

ANKLE                         TORNOZELO 

APPLE                         MAÇÃ 

ASPARAGUS                     ESPARGO 

BABY                          BEBÉ 

BAG                           SACO 

BAKERY                        PADARIA 

BALCONY                       VARANDA 

BANK                          BANCO 

BATH                          BANHO 

BATHROOM                      CASA DE BANHO (F) 

BATTERY                       BATERIA 

BEACH                         PRAIA 

BED                           CAMA 

BELT                          CINTO 

BETWEEN                       ENTRE 

BIG                           GRANDE 

BILL (CHECK)                  CONTA 

BIRD                          PÁSSARO 



BLACK                         NEGRO 

BLANKET                       MANTA 

BLOOD                         SANGUE 

BLOUSE                        BLUSA 

BLUE                          AZUL 

BOARDING HOUSE                PENSÃO (f) 

BOAT                          BARCO 

BONE                          OSSO 

BOOK                          LIVRO 

BOOT (TRUNK)                  MALA 

BOTTLE                        GARRAFA 

BOY                           RAPAZ 

BRAND                         MARCA 

BREAD                         PÃO 

BREAKDOWN                     AVARIA 

BREAKFAST                     (PEQUENO-) ALMOÇO 

BREAST                        SEIO 

BRIDGE                        PONTE (F) 

BROTHER                       IRMÃO 

BROWN                         CASTANHO 

BRUSH                         ESCOVA 

BUCKET                        BALDE 

BUILDING                      EDIFÍCIO 

BULL                          TOURO 

BULLFIGHT                     TOURADA 

BUS                           AUTOCARRO 

BUSINESS                      NEGÓCIO 

BUTCHER'S SHOP                TALHO 

BUTTER                        MANTEIGA 

BUTTON                        BOTÃO 

BUYS (or YOU BUY)             COMPRA 

CAKE                          BOLO 

CAR                           CARRO 



CASHIER                       CAIXA (m or f) 

CASTLE                        CASTELO 

CAT                           GATO 

CATHEDRAL                     CATEDRAL (f) 

CHAIR                         CADEIRA 

CHEAP                         BARATO 

CHEMIST'S SHOP                FARMÁCIA 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEQUE 

CHICKEN                       FRANGO 

CINEMA                        CINEMA (m) 

CITY                          CIDADE (F) 

CLEAN                         LIMPO 

CLOCK                         RELÓGIO 

CLOSED                        FECHADO 

COAT                          SOBRETUDO 

COFFEE                        CAFÉ 

COLD                          FRIO 

COMB                          PENTE 

CONCERT                       CONCERTO 

CONVENIENT                    CONVENIENTE 

COOL (or FRESH)               FRESCO 

CORK                          ROLHA 

COUGH                         TOSSE (f) 

COW                           VACA 

CUP                           CHÁVENA 

CUPBOARD                      ARMÁRIO 

CURTAIN                       CORTINA 

CUSHION                       ALMOFADA 

CUSTOMS                       ALFÂNDEGA 

DAIRY                         LEITARIA 

DANCE                         DANÇA 

DANGEROUS                     PERIGOSO 

DAUGHTER                      FILHA 



DAY                           DIA (M) 

DECKCHAIR                     CADEIRA DE REPOUSO (f) 

DENTIST                       DENTISTA (m or f) 

DEPARTMENT                    DEPARTAMENTO 

DIET                          DIETA 

DIFFICULT                     DIFÍCIL 

DINNER                        JANTAR 

DIRTY                         SUJO 

DISCO                         DISCOTECA 

DOCTOR                        MÉDICO 

DOG                           CÃO 

DOOR                          PORTA 

DRAWER                        GAVETA 

DRESS                         VESTIDO 

DRINK                         BEBIDA 

DRIVER                        CONDUTOR 

DUCK                          PATO 

EAR                           OUVIDO 

EASY                          FÁCIL 

EATS                          COME 

EGG                           OVO 

EIGHT                         OITO 

ELEVATOR (LIFT)               ELEVADOR 

ELEVEN                        ONZE 

EMBASSY                       EMBAIXADA 

EMPTY                         VAZIO 

ENTRANCE                      ENTRADA 

EXCELLENT                     EXCELENTE 

EXCURSION                     EXCURSÃO (f) 

EXHAUST                       TUBO DE ESCAPE 

EXIT                          SAÍDA 

EXPENSIVE                     CARO 

EYE                           OLHO 



FACTORY                       FÁBRICA 

FARM                          QUINTA 

FATHER                        PAI 

FIG                           FIGO 

FINGER                        DEDO 

FIRE                          FOGO 

FIRST                         PRIMEIRO 

FISH                          PEIXE 

FIVE                          CINCO 

FLOOR                         CHÃO 

FLOOR (STOREY)                ANDAR 

FLOWER                        FLOR (F) 

FLY                           MOSCA 

FOOD                          COMIDA 

FOOT                          PÉ 

FOREST                        FLORESTA 

FORK                          GARFO 

FOUR                          QUATRO 

FREE                          LIVRE 

FRIDAY                        SEXTA-FEIRA 

FRONTIER                      FRONTEIRA 

FRUIT                         FRUTA 

GARAGE                        GARAGEM (f) 

GARDEN                        JARDIM 

GARLIC                        ALHO 

GENTLEMEN                     SENHORES 

GIRL                          RAPARIGA 

GOOD                          BOM 

GOODBYE                       ADEUS 

GOOSE                         GANSO 

GRAPE                         UVA 

GRASS                         RELVA 

GREEN                         VERDE 



HALF                          MEIA 

HAND                          MÃO (f) 

HARBOUR                       PORTO 

HARD (NOT SOFT)               DURO 

HAS                           TEM 

HAT                           CHAPÉU 

HELLO                         OLÁ 

HERE                          AQUI 

HIGH                          ALTO 

HORSE                         CAVALO 

HOSPITAL                      HOSPITAL 

HOT                           QUENTE 

HOUR                          HORA 

HOUSE                         CASA 

HOW COME                      COMO 

HOW MUCH                      QUANTO 

HUSBAND                       MARIDO 

I HAVE                        TENHO 

I SEE                         VEJO 

ICE CREAM                     GELADO 

ILL                           DOENTE 

INSECT                        INSECTO 

INSURANCE                     SEGURO 

JELLYFISH                     ALFORRECA 

JOB                           EMPREGO 

KITCHEN                       COZINHA 

KNIFE                         FACA 

LABEL                         ETIQUETA 

LADIES                        SENHORAS 

LAKE                          LAGO 

LAST                          ÚLTIMO 

LAUNDERETTE                   LAVANDARIA 

LESS                          MENOS 



LETTER                        CARTA 

LETTUCE                       ALFACE (f) 

LOBSTER                       LAGOSTA 

MANAGER                       GERENTE 

MAP                           MAPA (m) 

MARKET                        MERCADO 

MATCH                         FÓSFORO 

MATTRESS                      COLCHÃO 

MEAT                          CARNE (f) 

MENU                          MENÚ 

MESSAGE                       RECADO 

MIDDAY                        MEIO-DIA (m) 

MIDNIGHT                      MEIA-NOITE (f) 

MILK                          LEITE 

MINUTE                        MINUTO 

MIRROR                        ESPELHO 

MONDAY                        SEGUNDA-FEIRA 

MONEY                         DINHEIRO 

MONTH                         MÊS 

MORNING                       MANHÃ 

MOSQUITO                      MOSQUITO 

MOTHER                        MÃE 

MOUNTAIN                      MONTANHA 

MOUTH                         BOCA 

MUSEUM                        MUSEU (m) 

NAPKIN                        GUARDANAPO 

NEWSPAPER                     JORNAL 

NIGHT                         NOITE (F) 

NINE                          NOVE 

NO                            NÃO 

OCTOPUS                       POLVO 

OIL                           ÓLEO 

OLD                           VELHO 



ON or IN                      EM 

ONE                           UM 

ONION                         CEBOLA 

OPEN                          ABERTO 

OUTSIDE                       FORA DE 

OWNER                         PROPRIETÁRIO 

PAIN                          DOR (f) 

PALACE                        PALÁCIO 

PARK                          PARQUE 

PARTY                         FESTA 

PASSPORT                      PASSAPORTE 

PATH                          CAMINHO 

PEAR                          PERA 

PEPPER                        PIMENTA 

PERFUME                       PERFUME 

PETROL (GAS)                  GASOLINA 

PICNIC                        PIQUENIQUE 

PLANT                         PLANTA 

PLATE                         PRATO 

PLEASE                        POR FAVOR 

POLICE                        POLÍCIA 

POST OFFICE                   CORREIO 

POTATO                        BATATA 

PRAWN                         GAMBA 

PUMP                          BOMBA 

PUNCTURE                      FURO 

PURSE                         BOLSA 

QUARTER                       QUARTO 

QUICK                         RÁPIDO 

QUIET                         TRANQUILO 

RABBIT                        COELHO 

RADIATOR                      RADIADOR 

RAIN                          CHUVA 



RECEIPT                       RECIBO 

RED                           VERMELHO 

RESTAURANT                    RESTAURANTE 

RICE                          ARROZ 

RIVER                         RIO 

ROCK                          ROCHA 

ROOF                          TECTO 

ROOM                          QUARTO 

ROPE                          CORDA 

RUG                           TAPETE 

SALAD                         SALADA 

SALESMAN                      VENDEDOR 

SALMON                        SALMÃO 

SALT                          SAL 

SAND                          AREIA 

SARDINE                       SARDINHA 

SATURDAY                      SÁBADO 

SCARF                         CACHECOL 

SEA                           MAR 

SECOND                        SEGUNDO 

SEES                          VÊ 

SELLS (or YOU SELL)           VENDE 

SERVICE                       SERVIÇO 

SEVEN                         SETE 

SHELF                         PRATELEIRA 

SHIRT                         CAMISA 

SHOP                          LOJA 

SHOWER                        DUCHE 

SISTER                        IRMÃ 

SIX                           SEIS 

SKIRT                         SAIA 

SMALL                         PEQUENO 

SNOW                          NEVE (f) 



SON                           FILHO 

SOUP                          SOPA 

SPOON                         COLHER (f) 

STAMP                         SELO 

STEERING WHEEL                VOLANTE 

STREET                        RUA 

SUN                           SOL 

SUNDAY                        DOMINGO 

SUPERMARKET                   SUPERMERCADO 

SUPPER                        CEIA 

SWIMMER                       BANHISTA (m or f) 

TABLE                         MESA 

TAP                           TORNEIRA 

TAX                           IMPOSTO 

TAXI                          TÁXI 

TELEPHONE                     TELEFONE 

TEN                           DEZ 

THANK YOU                     OBRIGADO 

THERE                         ALI 

THREE                         TRÊS 

THUNDERSTORM                  TEMPESTADE (f) 

THURSDAY                      QUINTA-FEIRA 

TICKET                        BILHETE 

TIME                          TEMPO 

TIRED                         CANSADO 

TOILET                        RETRETE (f) 

TOMATO                        TOMATE 

TOWEL                         TOALHA 

TRAIN                         COMBOIO 

TREE                          ÁRVORE (F) 

TROUSERS                      CALÇAS 

TUESDAY                       TERÇA-FEIRA 

TUNA (TUNNY)                  ATUM 



TURKEY                        PERÚ 

TWENTY                        VINTE 

TWENTY FIVE                   VINTE E CINCO 

TWO                           DOIS 

UGLY                          FEIO 

UNDER                         DEBAIXO DE 

VEGETABLE                     LEGUME 

VILLAGE                       ALDEIA 

WALL                          PAREDE (f) 

WALNUT                        NOZ (f) 

WANTS                         QUER 

WARDROBE                      GUARDA-ROUPA (m) 

WASHBASIN                     LAVATÓRIO 

WATER                         ÁGUA 

WATERFALL                     CASCATA 

WAVE                          ONDA 

WEDNESDAY                     QUARTA-FEIRA 

WEEK                          SEMANA 

WHEEL                         RODA 

WHEN                          QUANDO 

WHERE                         ONDE 

WHITE                         BRANCO 

WHO                           QUEM 

WHY                           PORQUE 

WIFE                          ESPOSA 

WINDOW                        JANELA 

WINE                          VINHO 

WOOD (timber)                 MADEIRA 

YACHT                         IATE 

YEAR                          ANO 

YELLOW                        AMARELO 

YES                           SIM 

ZERO                          ZERO 
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CAT                           GATO 

DOG                           CÃO 

BULL                          TOURO 

COW                           VACA 

DUCK                          PATO 

SARDINE                       SARDINHA 

OCTOPUS                       POLVO 

GOOSE                         GANSO 

SALMON                        SALMÃO 

RABBIT                        COELHO 

BIRD                          PÁSSARO 

FISH                          PEIXE 

FLY                           MOSCA 

HORSE                         CAVALO 

INSECT                        INSECTO 

JELLYFISH                     ALFORRECA 

MOSQUITO                      MOSQUITO 

TURKEY                        PERÚ 

PRAWN                         GAMBA 

LOBSTER                       LAGOSTA 

SMALL                         PEQUENO 

TIRED                         CANSADO 

QUIET                         TRANQUILO 

CLEAN                         LIMPO 

DIRTY                         SUJO 

BED                           CAMA 

TABLE                         MESA 



DRAWER                        GAVETA 

CHAIR                         CADEIRA 

CUPBOARD                      ARMÁRIO 

CLOCK                         RELÓGIO 

CURTAIN                       CORTINA 

CUSHION                       ALMOFADA 

MIRROR                        ESPELHO 

WARDROBE                      GUARDA-ROUPA (m) 

BLACK                         NEGRO 

WHITE                         BRANCO 

YELLOW                        AMARELO 

RED                           VERMELHO 

BLUE                          AZUL 

GREEN                         VERDE 

BROWN                         CASTANHO 

FREE                          LIVRE 

OLD                           VELHO 

UGLY                          FEIO 

BLANKET                       MANTA 

MATTRESS                      COLCHÃO 

COMB                          PENTE 

BRUSH                         ESCOVA 

FLOOR                         CHÃO 

WALL                          PAREDE (f) 

ROOF                          TECTO 

DOOR                          PORTA 

WINDOW                        JANELA 

RUG                           TAPETE 

KITCHEN                       COZINHA 

BALCONY                       VARANDA 

ROOM                          QUARTO 

HOUSE                         CASA 

TAP                           TORNEIRA 



BATH                          BANHO 

TOILET                        RETRETE (f) 

SHOWER                        DUCHE 

WASHBASIN                     LAVATÓRIO 

SHELF                         PRATELEIRA 

HAS                           TEM 

WANTS                         QUER 

EATS                          COME 

SEES                          VÊ 

HAT                           CHAPÉU 

COAT                          SOBRETUDO 

TROUSERS                      CALÇAS 

SHIRT                         CAMISA 

BELT                          CINTO 

SKIRT                         SAIA 

BLOUSE                        BLUSA 

DRESS                         VESTIDO 

BUTTON                        BOTÃO 

SCARF                         CACHECOL 

EMPTY                         VAZIO 

HIGH                          ALTO 

CHEAP                         BARATO 

EXPENSIVE                     CARO 

HARD (NOT SOFT)               DURO 

QUICK                         RÁPIDO 

EXCELLENT                     EXCELENTE 

MOTHER                        MÃE 

FATHER                        PAI 

BROTHER                       IRMÃO 

SISTER                        IRMÃ 

HUSBAND                       MARIDO 

WIFE                          ESPOSA 

SON                           FILHO 



DAUGHTER                      FILHA 

BOY                           RAPAZ 

GIRL                          RAPARIGA 

ADDRESS                       DIRECÇÃO (F) 

BABY                          BEBÉ 

BATHROOM                      CASA DE BANHO (F) 

BONE                          OSSO 

BOTTLE                        GARRAFA 

BRIDGE                        PONTE (F) 

BUILDING                      EDIFÍCIO 

(TIN) CAN                     LATA 

CITY                          CIDADE (F) 

CORK                          ROLHA 

GARDEN                        JARDIM 

PATH                          CAMINHO 

FLOWER                        FLOR (F) 

TREE                          ÁRVORE (F) 

FRUIT                         FRUTA 

VEGETABLE                     LEGUME 

PLANT                         PLANTA 

ROCK                          ROCHA 

BUCKET                        BALDE 

GRASS                         RELVA 

TIME                          TEMPO 

SECOND                        SEGUNDO 

MINUTE                        MINUTO 

HOUR                          HORA 

DAY                           DIA (M) 

WEEK                          SEMANA 

MONTH                         MÊS 

YEAR                          ANO 

NIGHT                         NOITE (F) 

MORNING                       MANHÃ 



ALREADY                       JÁ 

ALWAYS                        SEMPRE 

GOOD                          BOM 

BIG                           GRANDE 

MONDAY                        SEGUNDA-FEIRA 

TUESDAY                       TERÇA-FEIRA 

WEDNESDAY                     QUARTA-FEIRA 

THURSDAY                      QUINTA-FEIRA 

FRIDAY                        SEXTA-FEIRA 

SATURDAY                      SÁBADO 

SUNDAY                        DOMINGO 

DINNER                        JANTAR 

BREAKFAST                     (PEQUENO-) ALMOÇO 

RAIN                          CHUVA 

SNOW                          NEVE (f) 

THUNDERSTORM                  TEMPESTADE (f) 

DIET                          DIETA 

ELEVATOR (LIFT)               ELEVADOR 

FLOOR (STOREY)                ANDAR 

FOOD                          COMIDA 

HARBOUR                       PORTO 

RESTAURANT                    RESTAURANTE 

KNIFE                         FACA 

FORK                          GARFO 

SPOON                         COLHER (f) 

PLATE                         PRATO 

MENU                          MENÚ 

NAPKIN                        GUARDANAPO 

SERVICE                       SERVIÇO 

BILL (CHECK)                  CONTA 

CUP                           CHÁVENA 

ONE                           UM 

TWO                           DOIS 



THREE                         TRÊS 

FOUR                          QUATRO 

FIVE                          CINCO 

SIX                           SEIS 

SEVEN                         SETE 

EIGHT                         OITO 

NINE                          NOVE 

ZERO                          ZERO 

WATER                         ÁGUA 

WINE                          VINHO 

COFFEE                        CAFÉ 

MILK                          LEITE 

RICE                          ARROZ 

BREAD                         PÃO 

BUTTER                        MANTEIGA 

EGG                           OVO 

SALAD                         SALADA 

SOUP                          SOPA 

TEN                           DEZ 

ELEVEN                        ONZE 

TWENTY                        VINTE 

TWENTY FIVE                   VINTE E CINCO 

QUARTER                       QUARTO 

HALF                          MEIA 

MIDDAY                        MEIO-DIA (m) 

MIDNIGHT                      MEIA-NOITE (f) 

LESS                          MENOS 

MEAT                          CARNE (f) 

CHICKEN                       FRANGO 

GARLIC                        ALHO 

POTATO                        BATATA 

TOMATO                        TOMATE 

ICE CREAM                     GELADO 



CAKE                          BOLO 

SALT                          SAL 

PEPPER                        PIMENTA 

DRINK                         BEBIDA 

ON or IN                      EM 

UNDER                         DEBAIXO DE 

OUTSIDE                       FORA DE 

BETWEEN                       ENTRE 

TUNA (TUNNY)                  ATUM 

ANCHOVY                       ANCHOVA 

LETTUCE                       ALFACE (f) 

ONION                         CEBOLA 

ASPARAGUS                     ESPARGO 

GRAPE                         UVA 

PEAR                          PERA 

APPLE                         MAÇÃ 

WALNUT                        NOZ (f) 

FIG                           FIGO 

CONVENIENT                    CONVENIENTE 

COOL (or FRESH)               FRESCO 

DIFFICULT                     DIFÍCIL 

EASY                          FÁCIL 

HOT                           QUENTE 

COLD                          FRIO 

FIRST                         PRIMEIRO 

LAST                          ÚLTIMO 

HERE                          AQUI 

THERE                         ALI 

MARKET                        MERCADO 

SHOP                          LOJA 

SALESMAN                      VENDEDOR 

BANK                          BANCO 

POST OFFICE                   CORREIO 



MONEY                         DINHEIRO 

CHEQUE (CHECK)                CHEQUE 

PURSE                         BOLSA 

RECEIPT                       RECIBO 

CASHIER                       CAIXA (m or f) 

MANAGER                       GERENTE 

OWNER                         PROPRIETÁRIO 

JOB                           EMPREGO 

FACTORY                       FÁBRICA 

TAX                           IMPOSTO 

BUSINESS                      NEGÓCIO 

INSURANCE                     SEGURO 

LABEL                         ETIQUETA 

DEPARTMENT                    DEPARTAMENTO 

BRAND                         MARCA 

WHERE                         ONDE 

WHEN                          QUANDO 

WHO                           QUEM 

WHY                           PORQUE 

HOW COME                      COMO 

HOW MUCH                      QUANTO 

CHEMIST'S SHOP                FARMÁCIA 

DAIRY                         LEITARIA 

LAUNDERETTE                   LAVANDARIA 

SUPERMARKET                   SUPERMERCADO 

BUTCHER'S SHOP                TALHO 

BAKERY                        PADARIA 

YES                           SIM 

NO                            NÃO 

PASSPORT                      PASSAPORTE 

CUSTOMS                       ALFÂNDEGA 

BAG                           SACO 

TICKET                        BILHETE 



ENTRANCE                      ENTRADA 

EXIT                          SAÍDA 

CLOSED                        FECHADO 

OPEN                          ABERTO 

BUYS (or YOU BUY)             COMPRA 

SELLS (or YOU SELL)           VENDE 

I HAVE                        TENHO 

I SEE                         VEJO 

CAR                           CARRO 

BUS                           AUTOCARRO 

TAXI                          TÁXI 

TRAIN                         COMBOIO 

BOAT                          BARCO 

MAP                           MAPA (m) 

STREET                        RUA 

DRIVER                        CONDUTOR 

GARAGE                        GARAGEM (f) 

BOOT (TRUNK)                  MALA 

PETROL (GAS)                  GASOLINA 

OIL                           ÓLEO 

PUNCTURE                      FURO 

BREAKDOWN                     AVARIA 

BATTERY                       BATERIA 

EXHAUST                       TUBO DE ESCAPE 

WHEEL                         RODA 

PUMP                          BOMBA 

RADIATOR                      RADIADOR 

STEERING WHEEL                VOLANTE 

BEACH                         PRAIA 

SAND                          AREIA 

DANGEROUS                     PERIGOSO 

SUN                           SOL 

SWIMMER                       BANHISTA (m or f) 



PICNIC                        PIQUENIQUE 

TOWEL                         TOALHA 

SEA                           MAR 

DECKCHAIR                     CADEIRA DE REPOUSO (f) 

WAVE                          ONDA 

EXCURSION                     EXCURSÃO (f) 

RIVER                         RIO 

MOUNTAIN                      MONTANHA 

LAKE                          LAGO 

FOREST                        FLORESTA 

NEWSPAPER                     JORNAL 

BOOK                          LIVRO 

LETTER                        CARTA 

STAMP                         SELO 

PARTY                         FESTA 

DISCO                         DISCOTECA 

DANCE                         DANÇA 

CONCERT                       CONCERTO 

CASTLE                        CASTELO 

MUSEUM                        MUSEU (m) 

CINEMA                        CINEMA (m) 

BULLFIGHT                     TOURADA 

(A) WALK                      (UM) PASSEIO 

PALACE                        PALÁCIO 

CATHEDRAL                     CATEDRAL (f) 

ACCIDENT                      ACIDENTE 

FIRE                          FOGO 

AMBULANCE                     AMBULÂNCIA 

TELEPHONE                     TELEFONE 

PAIN                          DOR (f) 

ILL                           DOENTE 

THANK YOU                     OBRIGADO 

PLEASE                        POR FAVOR 



GOODBYE                       ADEUS 

HELLO                         OLÁ 

COUGH                         TOSSE (f) 

ANKLE                         TORNOZELO 

BLOOD                         SANGUE 

BREAST                        SEIO 

EAR                           OUVIDO 

EYE                           OLHO 

FOOT                          PÉ 

FINGER                        DEDO 

HAND                          MÃO (f) 

MOUTH                         BOCA 

DOCTOR                        MÉDICO 

DENTIST                       DENTISTA (m or f) 

POLICE                        POLÍCIA 

BOARDING HOUSE                PENSÃO (f) 

HOSPITAL                      HOSPITAL 

EMBASSY                       EMBAIXADA 

FARM                          QUINTA 

FRONTIER                      FRONTEIRA 

GENTLEMEN                     SENHORES 

LADIES                        SENHORAS 

YACHT                         IATE 

WOOD (timber)                 MADEIRA 

WATERFALL                     CASCATA 

VILLAGE                       ALDEIA 

PERFUME                       PERFUME 

PARK                          PARQUE 

MESSAGE                       RECADO 

MATCH                         FÓSFORO 

ROPE                          CORDA 

SUPPER                        CEIA 
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